


Haahr & Co. varenr. 2007028	Declaration of Conformity for uncoated metallic materials and articles (except knives) Version 1, 16.10.2012, DL	Page:1 of 2 Gældende for Haahr & Co. A/S Ibrugtagningsdato/ Godkendt af 26/2-14 DL
------------------------------------	--	---

1	<p>Haahr & Co. A/S Mådevej 20 6700 Esbjerg</p> <p>Tlf. +45 75 12 80 00 Fax +45 75 12 27 19</p> <p>http://www.haahr-co.dk</p>	
2	<p><u>Identification of the product:</u></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Name: stainless steel whistling kettle • Item No.: 2007028 • Description: 2.5L stainless steel whistling kettle • Material: stainless steel 201 material 	
3	<p><u>General EU compliance:</u></p> <p>These articles comply with the requirements of Regulation 1935/2004-EC, and are produced and handled in accordance with the requirements of good manufacturing practice in Regulation 2023/2006-EC.</p> <p><u>Specific compliance with national rules / health assessment:</u></p> <p>These articles are suitable for contact with food under the section 4 specified conditions, as they meet the requirements for purity, composition and staining given in:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • French and Italian legislation on metallic food contact materials and/or • U.S. FDA FOOD CODE 2009 and NSF/ANSI 51-2012 on Food Equipment Materials. 	

Haahr & Co. varenr. 2007028	Declaration of Conformity for uncoated metallic materials and articles (except knives) Version 1, 16.10.2012, DL	Page:2 of 2 Gældende for Haahr & Co. A/S Ibrugtningsdato/ Godkendt af <i>26/2-14 DL</i>
------------------------------------	--	--

4	<p>These articles are suitable for contact with all types of food at the expected and foreseeable use.</p> <p>Articles are intended for contact with food at temperatures up to <u>100</u> ° C for up to <u>2</u> hours</p> <p>Articles can also be used for storage of food at temperatures up to <u>100</u> ° C for up to <u>24</u> hours/day</p> <p>Representative samples of these, or similar articles, have been examined for compliance with the requirements of Section 3 and the articles in this lot are produced under similar conditions, using identical raw materials, from the same manufacturer.</p> <p>If the Danish Food Authorities so requests, Haahr & Co. A/S will provide the necessary background documentation.</p>
---	--



Gavin Lin

FEB. 26, 2014

Supplier name - Signature

Date

On behalf of Haahr & Co. A/S

Haahr & Co. Isenkram A/S
 Mådevej 20 - 6700 Esbjerg
 Tlf: 7512 8000
 www.haahr-co.dk

E. J. Jørgensen

Signature

26/2-14

Date